506958313 11/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7005151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EPISTAR CORPORATION	10/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SATCO PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	110 HEARTLAND BOULEVARD	
City:	BRENTWOOD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11717	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7728345
Patent Number:	7786499
Patent Number:	8723212
Patent Number:	9761775
Patent Number:	8569785
Patent Number:	8201985
Patent Number:	7976211
Patent Number:	8653723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)904-7660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3035726500

Email: morrism@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HEATH J. BRIGGS, GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 1144 15TH STREET, SUITE 3300 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	185950-015500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILYN MORRIS
SIGNATURE:	/MARILYN MORRIS/

PATENT 506958313 REEL: 058009 FRAME: 0072

DATE SIGNED: 11/03/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=185950-015500-Assignment#page1.tif
source=185950-015500-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058009 FRAME: 0073

SCHEDULE B

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Epistar Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan with a principal place of business at 21 LiHsin Road, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan ("Assignor"), hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers to SATCO Products, Inc., a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 110 Heartland Blvd., Brentwood, NY 11717 ("Assignee"), as of the date set forth below, the entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications shown in Exhibit 1, and all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such Assigned Patent prior to, on or after the Closing Date of this Agreement and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of such Assigned Patents with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the U.S. Patent Office and any foreign patent office to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor further gives consent to the Assignee to take solely in Assignee's name all necessary procedures for recording this assignment at the U.S. Patent Office and any foreign patent office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment.

Dated:	Assignor (Epistar Corporation)	
	By: <u>Chin-yry</u> — Title: <u>President</u>	

Acknowledged by:

SATCO Products, Inc.

Brian Brandes

Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT 1

Publication Number	Application Number	File Date	Grant Date
US7728345B2	US11/397323	2006-04-04	2010-06-01
US7786499B2	US11/969194	2008-01-03	2010-08-31
US8723212B2	US12/785203	2010-05-21	2014-05-13
US9761775B2	US13/867943	2013-04-22	2017-09-12
US8569785B2	US12/296274	2007-04-04	2013-10-29
US8201985B2	US13/153167	2011-06-03	2012-06-19
US7976211B2	US11/938131	2007-11-09	2011-07-12
US8653723B2	US12/706869	2010-02-17	2014-02-18
KR101389196B1	KR20087026982A	2007-04-04	2014-04-24
JP5520426B2	JP2009504459A	2007-04-04	2014-06-11
EP2005490B1	EP07760130A	2007-04-04	2013-12-04
CN101454910B	CN200780019635A	2007-04-04	2013-05-01
AU2007234351B2	AU2007234351A	2007-04-04	2010-03-25

PATENT REEL: 058009 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 11/03/2021